2017 in Form GST DRC-07 on 27th December, 2025, from the Office of the State Tax Officer, Ghatak 74 
(Vapi), Range 18, Division 8, Gujarat, for the Financial Year 2021-2022. 

The said Order has been passed pursuant to the Show Cause Notice earlier intimated to the Stock 

Exchange, and determines a total demand of Rs. 2,91,818/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety-One Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighteen only), comprising interest, penalty and late fees under CGST and SGST. 

The Company is currently examining the Order in detail and, based on the advice of its tax and legal 
consultants, will comply with the Order and shall discharge the determined demand within the prescribed